
3 All Breed Championship Shows 

3 All-Breed (Limited Entry) Obedience Trials 

2 All-Breed Rally Trials 
 

 

 

             , Vernon and District Kennel Club 
 

 

 

               July 6, 7, & 8, 2018 
    This year’s show is dedicated to the memory of Ian McLeod,  

          long-time member of Vernon and District Kennel Club. 
  

                             *   SHOW LOCATION  *   

                           Lavington Community Park                                                                                             

                        Highway 6 East towards Lumby. Turn right at School Road 

                         15 minutes from Vernon! 

 

Judges: 

Brearley, Karen………..….4350 Salmon River Rd, Armstrong, BC V0E 1B4 

Graham-Banman, Karen…….1180 3rd Ave. NE, Moosejaw, Sask S6H 1G1 

Hill, Michael…………………………..102 Manor Rd, St. Thomas, ON N5R 5S3 

Lanctot, Michael……………………..18288 Randy St., Cornwall, ON K6H 7J2 

Lanctot, Patricia……………………....18288 Randy St., Cornwall, ON K6H 7J2 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

        Grounds will open at 12:00 noon on Thursday July 5th, 2018 
 



Vernon & District Kennel Club - July 6th, 2018 (Friday)  
    Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

     Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace    Exh-Exhibition Only    *** Booster                                          
RING 1                           RING 2                              RING 3  

                     8:30 am                                                                             8:30 am                                                                              8:30 am  

        Judge: Michael Hill  (40)                Labrador Retriever Club of Canada                             Judge: Michael Lanctot (57)
1 - Alaska Malamute 0-1-0-0 

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0-0-0  

7 - Boxer   2-3-2-0 

1 - Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0   

6 - Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-3 

3 - Great Dane  1-0-1-0  BP1 

3 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dogs   1-1-0-0  BP1 

4 - Leonberger  0-0-2-0  B1 

6 - Newfoundland  1-4-1-0 

2 - Rottweiler  1-0-1-0 

3 - Samoyed  0-1-2-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-1-0-0 

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0 

                      WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

               

                               10:30 am  

                  Judge: Michael Hill  (45) 

1 - Bulldog  0-0-0-1 

5 - Boston Terrier  1-4-0-0 

14 - French Bulldog  3-6-2-1  BP2 

1 - Lowchen  0-0-0-0  BP1 

2 - Poodle - Miniature 0-2-0-0 

1 - Schipperke  0-1-0-0 

1 - Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0  

7 - Shih Tzu  1-4-2-0   

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

1 - German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 

3 - Keeshond  0-1-2-0 

1 - Lhasa Apso  0-1-0-0 

6 - Poodle - Standard 0-1-2-2 BP1 Exh1 

1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-0-1-0 

                  NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

 

                                     1:30 pm 

               Judge: Michael Hill  (77) 

1 - Barbet  0-0-1-0 

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo    0-2-0-0 

4 - Pointer  0-1-3-0 

11 - Retriever - Golden 4-2-4-1   

7 - Retriever - NSDT 0-3-3-0    BP1 

2 - Setter - English  1-1-0-0 

3 - Setter - Irish  0-1-0-1    BP1 

2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 1-0-1-0   

2 - Spaniel - Brittany 0-1-0-1 

1 - Spaniel - Clumber 0-0-1-0 

4 - Spaniel - English Springer 2-2-0-0  

6 - Weimaraner  0-4-2-0 

32 - Retriever - Labrador 5-12-8-4  BP1 B1 

                                 SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                
 

 

Regional Specialty 
Friday, July 6th, 2018 

 

Judge: Janet Healy (17) 
Juvenile Sweepstakes  

4(6-9M), 1(9-12M), 2(6-9F), 1(9-12F), 2(12-
15F), 2(15-18F) 

Veteran Sweepstakes 
1(7-9M), 1(9-12M), 2(7-9F), 1(12+F) 

 

Judge: Joyce Love (54) 
7-2VM-16-3VF-9-4 

2 - Baby Puppy 
3 - Brace 

1 - Brood Bitch 
1 - Gun Dog 
3 - Altered 

 

Junior Handling Competition 
*********************************** 

1:00 pm 
Judge: Patricia Lanctot (44)                                              

6 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-1-2-2  BP1 

2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-2-0-0 

4 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-1-0-0  BP2 

1 - Coton de Tulear  1-0-0-0 

1 - Griffon - Brussels 0-1-0-0 

5 - Havanese  0-2-2-1   

1 - Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 

2 - Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-1 

4 - Papillon  1-1-2-0 

1 - Pekingese  1-0-0-0 

12 - Pomeranian  2-5-2-1  BP2 

3 - Pug   1-0-1-1 

1 - Silky Terrier  0-0-1-0 

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0 

                                 TOY GROUP LEVEL   
                               2:45 pm 

            Judge: Patricia Lanctot (34)                                        

5 - Beagle  2-1-1-0   BP1 

7 - Dachshund - SWH 0-4-2-0 BP1 Exh3 

1 - Drever  0-0-1-0 

5 - Whippet  2-2-1-0 

4 - Finnish Spitz  2-0-0-2 

1 - Greyhound  0-1-0-0 

1 - Ibizan Hound  0-1-0-0 

7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-3 

1 - Shikoku  0-0-1-0 

2 - Afghan Hound  2-0-0-0 

                         HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
 
 

 

 

 

6 - Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0  BP1 B1                                      

                                                             Exh1 

2 - Bearded Collie  1-0-0-1 

7 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-5-0-0 

1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0 

7 - Collie - Rough  1-3-2-1 

2 - Finnish Laphund 0-0-2-0 

8- German Shepherd Dog 1-3-3-1 

1 - Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-0 

12 - Shetland Sheepdog 4-4-2-0  B1  Exh1 

3 - Spanish Water Dog 1-2-0-0 

6 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-2-1-1 

2 - Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-2 

                      HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

                *********************** 

                            12:00 noon 
                        Junior Handling $2 
                            Judge: tba 
          Registration closes at 11:00 am 
             *********************** 

                               1:00 pm 

             Judge: Michael Lanctot (35) 

1 - American Staffordshire Terrier0-0-0-1 

1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-1-0-0 

1 - Irish Terrier  0-1-0-0 

5 - Kerry Blue Terrier 2-1-1-0  BP1 

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-2  B1 

3 - Border Terrier  0-2-1-0 

3 - Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-1 

1 - Lakeland Terrier  0-0-1-0  

1 - Norwich Terrier  0-0-0-1 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-3-1-0 

2 - Scottish Terrier  0-1-1-0 

7 - West Highland  1-3-1-2 

               TERRIER GROUP LEVEL *** 
 

      Estimated Group Order: 
                     Working 
                     Herding 
               Non-Sporting 
                       Terrier 
                         Toy 
                   Sporting 
                     Hound 
BBPIS/BBIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS/BBOHIS 
     Judge: Patricia Lanctot  (332) 

 

  
On site OFA Eye Certification Clinic 

          8:30 am to 5:00 pm - $55 
 

 

         



Vernon & District Kennel Club - July 7th, 2018 (Saturday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace  Exh-Exhibition Only    ***Booster 
 

             RING 1                    RING 2                                               RING 3                    

                                9:30 am                                                                          8:30 am                                                                         8:30 am 

                  Judge: Patricia Lanctot  (45)                                         Judge: Michael Hill (54)                                              Judge: Michael Lanctot (83)         

1 - Bulldog  0-0-0-1 

5 - Boston Terrier  1-4-0-0 

14 - French Bulldog  3-6-2-1  BP2 

1 - Lhasa Apso  0-1-0-0 

2 - Lowchen  1-0-0-0  BP1 

2 - Poodle - Miniature 0-2-0-0 

1 - Schipperke  0-1-0-0 

1 - Shiba Inu  1-0-0-0  

1 - German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 

3 - Keeshond  0-1-2-0 

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard 0-0-1-0 

5 - Poodle - Standard 0-1-2-1BP1 Exh2 

7 - Shih Tzu  1-4-2-0   

                     NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
         ***********************  
                         12:00 noon 
                    Junior Handling $2 
                        Judge: tba 
        Registration closes at 11:00 am 
         *********************** 

                               1:30 pm 

                 Judge: Patricia Lanctot (41)                                          
1 - Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0 

2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-0-0-0   

7 - Boxer   2-3-2-0 

1 - Bullmastiff  0-0-1-0   

6 - Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-3 

3 - Great Dane  1-0-1-0  BP1 

3 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 1-1-0-0  BP1 

1 -  Karelian Bear Dog 0-1-0-0 

4 - Leonberger  0-0-2-0  B1 

6 - Newfoundland  1-4-1-0 

2 - Rottweiler  1-0-1-0 

3 - Samoyed  0-1-2-0 

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-1-0-0 

1 - Siberian Husky  0-1-0-0  

                        WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

3 - Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-0 BP1 
2 - Bearded Collie   1-0-0-1 
8 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 3-5-0-0 
1 - Bouvier des Flandres  0-0-1-0 
7 - Collie - Rough   1-3-2-1 
2 - Finnish Laphund   0-0-2-0 
9 - German Shepherd Dog 2-3-3-1 
13 - Shetland Sheepdog  4-4-3-0 B1 Exh1 
6 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  2-2-1-1 

3 - Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-2 

                     HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
                           10:45 am 
               Judge: Michael Hill (27) 
3 - Border Terrier  0-2-1-0 
3 - Cairn Terrier  0-1-1-1 
1 - Lakeland Terrier  0-0-1-0 
1 - Norwich Terrier   0-0-0-1 
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature  1-3-1-0 
2 - Scottish Terrier   0-1-1-0 
7 - West Highland   1-3-1-2 

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier  0-0-1-2 B1 
 

                         1:00 pm 
             Judge: Michael Hill (9) 
1 - Airedale Terrier   0-1-0-0 
1 - American Staffordshire 0-0-0-1 
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-1-0-0 
1 - Irish Terrier   0-1-0-0 
5 - Kerry Blue Terrier   3-1-1-0 

                        TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

 
              Judge: Michael Hill (50) 
6 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0-1-2-2 BP1 
2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-2-0-0 
4 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-1-0-0 BP2 
1 - Coton de Tulear   1-0-0-0 
1 - Griffon - Brussels   0-1-0-0 
5 - Havanese   0-2-2-1 
1 - Italian Greyhound   0-1-0-0 
4 - Miniature Pinscher  0-2-1-1 
7 - Papillon   1-3-1-0 B1 
1 - Pekingese   1-0-0-0 
13 - Pomeranian   4-5-2-1 BP1 
3 - Pug    1-0-1-1 
1 - Silky Terrier   0-0-1-0 
1 - Yorkshire Terrier    0-1-0-0 

                                TOY GROUP LEVEL 

 

Estimated Group Order: 
Herding 

                              Non-Sporting 
Sporting 
Terrier 
Hound 

Working 
Toy 

BBPIS/BBIS/BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BOHIS 

 Judge: Michael Hill  (348) 

1 - Barbet   0-0-1-0 
2 - Lagotto Romagnolo  0-2-0-0 
4 - Pointer   0-1-3-0 
1 - Retriever - Flat Coated  0-0-1-0 
10 - Retriever - Golden  3-2-4-1 
33 - Retriever - Labrador  5-11-9-4 BP2 ***    
                                                              B1 
10 - Retriever - NSDT  0-6-3-0 BP1 
2 - Setter - English   1-1-0-0 
4 - Setter - Irish   0-2-0-1 BP1 
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 1-0-1-0 
2 - Spaniel - Brittany  0-1-0-1 
1 - Spaniel - Clumber  0-0-1-0 
5 - Spaniel - English Springer 2-2-1-0 
6 - Weimaraner   0-4-2-0 

                   SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                             1:00 pm 

              Judge: Michael Lanctot (39)          

3 - Afghan Hound   3-0-0-0 
6 - Finnish Spitz   2-0-0-2 B1 
1 - Greyhound   0-1-0-0 
1 - Ibizan Hound   0-1-0-0 
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-2-1-3 
2 - Saluki   2-0-0-0 
1 - Shikoku   0-0-1-0 
5 - Beagle   2-1-1-0 BP1 
8 - Dachshund - SWH  1-4-2-0 BP1Exh3 
1 - Drever   0-0-1-0 
4 - Whippet   2-2-0-0 

                                HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

      
                  ******************************* 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

SILENT AUCTION CLOSES AFTER BIS 

             

 

    Zone 12 Junior Handling Finals 

 

                    Following BIS

                                        



                                Vernon & District Kennel Club - July 8th, 2018 (Sunday)  
Key:  0-0-0-0 BP B Exh 

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female      BP-Baby Puppy   B-Brace  Exh-Exhibition Only    *** Booster 

                RING 1         RING 2                                             RING 3                    

                                    8:00 am                                                                       8:00 am                                                                      9:00 am 

                      Judge: Michael Lanctot (50)                                       Judge: Patricia Lanctot (36)                                         Judge: Michael Hill (35) 

6 - Cav King Charles Spaniel  0-1-2-2 BP1 
2 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-2-0-0 
4 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-1-0-0 BP2 
12- Pomeranian  3-5-2-1 BP1 
1 - Coton de Tulear  1-0-0-0 
1 - Griffon - Brussels  0-1-0-0 
5 - Havanese   0-2-2-1 
1 - Italian Greyhound  0-1-0-0 
6 - Miniature Pinscher  0-2-1-1 B1 
6 - Papillon   1-3-2-0 
1 - Pekingese  1-0-0-0 
3 - Pug    1-0-1-1 
1 - Silky Terrier   0-0-1-0 
1 - Yorkshire Terrier  0-1-0-0                     
                                  TOY GROUP LEVEL 

                     

                   10:15 am  
         Judge: Michael Lanctot (42)  
1 - Alaskan Malamute  0-1-0-0 
2 - Bernese Mtn Dog  2-0-0-0 
7 - Boxer    2-3-2-0 
1 - Bullmastiff   0-0-1-0 
6 - Doberman Pinscher  1-0-2-3 
3 - Great Dane  1-0-1-0 BP1 
3 - Greater Swiss Mtn Dog  1-2-0-0 
1 - Karelian Bear Dog  0-1-0-0 
4 - Leonberger   0-0-2-0 B1 
6 - Newfoundland   1-4-1-0 
2 - Rottweiler   1-0-1-0 
3 - Samoyed   0-1-2-0 
2 - Schnauzer – Giant 1-1-0-0 
1 - Siberian Husky   0-1-0-0 

                 WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
 

     
 

                             1:00 pm 

           Judge: Michael Lanctot (46)  

1 - Bulldog   0-0-0-1 
5 - Boston Terrier   1-4-0-0 

14 - French Bulldog  3-6-2-1 BP2 
1 - Lhasa Apso   0-1-0-0 
2 - Lowchen   1-0-0-0 BP1 
2 - Poodle - Miniature  0-2-0-0 
1 - Schipperke   0-1-0-0 
1 - Shiba Inu   1-0-0-0 
7 - Shih Tzu   1-4-2-0 
1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 
1 - German Pinscher  0-0-1-0 
3 - Keeshond   0-1-2-0 

      1 - Xoloitzcuintli - Standard  0-0-1-0   

      6 - Poodle - Standard  0-1-2-2 BP1 

                    NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 
 
 

1 - Airedale Terrier   0-1-0-0 
1 - American Staffordshire  0-0-0-1 
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature  0-1-0-0 
1 - Irish Terrier   0-1-0-0 
5 - Kerry Blue Terrier  3-1-1-0 
5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier  0-0-1-2 B1 
2 - Border Terrier   0-2-0-0 
3 - Cairn Terrier   0-1-1-1 
1 - Lakeland Terrier  0-0-1-0 
1 - Norwich Terrier   0-0-0-1 
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature  1-3-1-0 
2 - Scottish Terrier   0-1-1-0 
8 - West Highland   1-3-1-2 BP1 

                    TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 
        
                            9:30 am 
          Judge: Patricia Lanctot (67)                                         
1 - Barbet   0-0-1-0 
2 - Lagotto Romagnolo  0-2-0-0 
3 - Pointer   0-1-2-0 
1 - Retriever - Flat Coated  0-0-1-0 
9 - Retriever - Golden  3-2-3-1 
31 - Retriever - Labrador  5-11-8-4 *** 
                                                 BP1 B1 
10 - Retriever - NSDT  0-6-3-0 BP1 
2 - Setter - English   1-1-0-0 
3 - Setter - Irish   0-1-0-1 BP1 
2 - Spaniel - American Cocker 1-0-1-0 
2 - Spaniel - Brittany  0-1-0-1 
1 - Spaniel - Clumber  0-0-1-0 
 
                         1:00 pm 
          Judge: Patricia Lanctot (11)                                          
5 - Spaniel - English Springer 2-2-1-0 
6 - Weimaraner   0-4-2-0 

                    SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

      
         Judge: Patricia Lanctot (56)                                          

6 - Australian Shepherd  0-2-1-0 BP1          
                                                     B1 Exh1 
2 - Bearded Collie   1-0-0-1 
7 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-5-0-0 
1 - Bouvier des Flandres  0-0-1-0 
7 - Collie - Rough   1-3-2-1 
2 - Finnish Laphund  0-0-2-0 
8 - German Shepherd Dog  2-3-2-1 
1 - Norwegian Buhund  0-1-0-0 
3 - Old English Sheepdog  1-0-0-2 
13 - Shetland Sheepdog  4-4-3-0 B1                                 
                                                            Exh1 
6 - Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  2-2-1-1 

                          HERDING GROUP LEVEL 
 
 
 
 
 

5 - Beagle   2-1-1-0 BP1 
8 - Dachshund - SWH  1-4-2-0 BP1  
                                                            Exh3 
1 - Drever   0-0-1-0 
5 - Whippet   2-2-1-0 
1 - Greyhound  0-1-0-0 
7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-2-1-3 
1 - Shikoku   0-0-1-0 
 3 - Afghan Hound   3-0-0-0 
 4 - Finnish Spitz   2-0-0-2 

                      HOUND GROUP LEVEL 
 
                         
         ***********************  
 

                         12:00 noon 
                    Junior Handling $2 
                        Judge: tba 
      Registration closes at 11:00 am 
 

         *********************** 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
Estimated Group Order: 

Terrier 
Toy 

Hound 
Working 
Sporting 

      Non-Sporting 
Herding 

BBPIS/BBIS/BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBOHIS 
 Judge:  Michael Lanctot (343) 

 

 

 
 

   Don’t forget to pick up         

 your silent auction items! 
 

 

 

 

 



 

         
 

Vernon & District Kennel Club - July 6th to 8th, 2018 

Obedience and Rally Trials Judging Schedule 

 

 

OBEDIENCE          

                                      Judge:                    Karen Brearley                               Karen Banman                                  Karen Banman 

            Friday  4:00 pm                            Saturday 9:00 am          Sunday 9:00 am   

 

Utility B    5   4   2 

Utility A    3   2   1                                 

Open HB    2   2   2 

Open 18B    3   2   1   

Open 18A    1   1   1 

Novice B    4   3   3  

Novice A       1   1   

Pre-Novice   2   2   1   

  

Totals    20   17   12 

Exhibition Only   1   1   1  

 

 

Obedience Junior Handling - following regular Obedience Judging.  Judge: tba $2  
 

 

 

 

RALLY 
                                      Judge:                   Karen Banman                             Karen Banman 

         Saturday 1:00 pm       Sunday 1:00 pm  

 

Walk Thru 

Master    1   1 

Walk Thru 

Rally Excellent B   4   3 

Rally Excellent A   1   1 

Walk Thru 

Rally Advanced B   2   1 

Rally Intermediate   3   2   

Walk Thru 

Rally Novice B   5   4   

Rally Novice A   6   8    

    

Totals    22   20  

 

 


